## Rama School, Bad Endbach, Germany Fee Structure - 2022-2023 Offline/Online

S.No.	Fee Structure	Offline	Online
1.	<b>Registration Fee:</b> It will be onetime payment to be made when the child is admitted to the school for the first time or re-admitted to the school after a gap. 50 € is transferred back on the last school day of the current school year or within a month.	250 €	250 €
2.	<b>Monthly Fee (Payable by 1<sup>st</sup> of each month or earlier):</b> Total 11 payment in a year, 1 <sup>st</sup> payment needs to be done by September 1 <sup>st</sup> Consolidated School fee includes Tuition Fee, Boarding and Lodging Fee, Books and Stationery, etc.	900 €	350 €
3.	<b>Advance Yearly Payment:</b> Possibility to pay tuition fee in advance for the entire year by September 1 <sup>st</sup>	9.600€	3.700 €

## **Terms and Condition:**

- 1. Total fee for the new student is 10,150 € (not in advance) and for existing students it is 9,900 €.
- 2. Grade 10 students who wish to take external final Cambridge Exams will be charged additionally up to 1000 € examination fee depending on the number of chosen exams.
- 3. Seat will be reserved for the student ONLY after receipt of the registration fee.
- 4. The child will be allowed to attend school ONLY after receipt of the first monthly payment.
- 5. The fees must be transferred to:

Bank name : Sparkasse Hanau Account name : MainHeim e.V.

Account number: DE24 5065 0023 0053 0126 47

## (Don't forget to mention child's name in the reference area at the time of payment)

- 6. Please share the details of your fee transfer once it's done.
- 7. If you need any confirmation about the school/tuition fees for your tax repayment, we will be happy to provide it to you